
Frontiers in Immunology

OPEN ACCESS

APPROVED BY

Frontiers Editorial Office,
Frontiers Media SA, Switzerland

*CORRESPONDENCE

Zhiwang Li

lizhiwanghn@163.com

†These authors have contributed
equally to this work and share
first authorship

RECEIVED 08 June 2023
ACCEPTED 09 June 2023

PUBLISHED 20 June 2023

CITATION

Li P, Li T, Zhang Z, Dai X, Zeng B, Li Z
and Li Z (2023) Corrigendum:
Bioinformatics and system biology
approach to identify the influences
among COVID-19, ARDS and sepsis.
Front. Immunol. 14:1236992.
doi: 10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992

COPYRIGHT

© 2023 Li, Li, Zhang, Dai, Zeng, Li and Li.
This is an open-access article distributed
under the terms of the Creative Commons
Attribution License (CC BY). The use,
distribution or reproduction in other
forums is permitted, provided the original
author(s) and the copyright owner(s) are
credited and that the original publication in
this journal is cited, in accordance with
accepted academic practice. No use,
distribution or reproduction is permitted
which does not comply with these terms.

TYPE Correction

PUBLISHED 20 June 2023

DOI 10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992
Corrigendum: Bioinformatics and
system biology approach to
identify the influences among
COVID-19, ARDS and sepsis

Peiyu Li1,2†, Tao Li3,4†, Zhiming Zhang5, Xingui Dai3, Bin Zeng5,
Zhen Li5 and Zhiwang Li5*

1Department of Gastroenterology, The First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China,
2The First Clinical Medical College of Jinan University, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 3Department
of Critical Care Medicine, The First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China,
4Hengyang Medical College, University of South China, Hengyang, Hunan, China, 5Department of
Anesthesiology, The First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China

KEYWORDS

COVID-19, ARDS, sepsis, differentially expressed genes, gene ontology, protein-protein
interaction, drug molecule
A Corrigendum on

Bioinformatics and system biology approach to identify the influences
among COVID-19, ARDS and sepsis

by Li P, Li T, Zhang Z, Dai X, Zeng B, Li Z and Li Z (2023). Front. Immunol. 14:1152186.
doi: 10.3389/fimmu.2023.1152186
In the published article, there was an error in affiliation 1. Instead of “Department of

Gastroenterology, The First Peoples’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China.”, it

should be “Department of Gastroenterology, The First Peoples’s Hospital of Chenzhou,

Chenzhou, Hunan, China.”.

In the published article, there was an error in affiliation 3. Instead of “Department of

Critical Care Medicine, The First Peoples’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan,

China.”, it should be “Department of Critical Care Medicine, The First Peoples’s Hospital

of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China.”.

In the published article, there was an error in affiliation 5. Instead of “Department of

Anesthesiology, The First Peoples’s Hospital of Chenzhou, Chenzhou, Hunan, China.”, it

should be “Department of Anesthesiology, The First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou,

Chenzhou, Hunan, China.”.

In the published article, there was an error in the Funding statement. Instead of

“National Science Foundation of Hunan Province” it should be “Natural Science

Foundation of Hunan Province”. The correct Funding statement appears below.

Funding

This work was supported by the Natural Science Foundation of Hunan Province (No.

2022JJ40006) and the scientific research project of The First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou

(No. N2021-14). This work was also supported by the scientific research project of The

First People’s Hospital of Chenzhou (No.CZYY202207), the key research and development
frontiersin.org01

https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992/full
https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992/full
https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992/full
https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992/full
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1152186
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1152186
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1152186
https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/immunology
https://www.frontiersin.org
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2023-06-20
mailto:lizhiwanghn@163.com
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/immunology#editorial-board
https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/immunology#editorial-board
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992
https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/immunology


Li et al. 10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992
project of chenzhou (No.2020013), the Technology Research and

Development Center of chenzhou (2021) and the Science and

Technology Key Development Project of Chenzhou City

(No. ZDYF2020012).

The authors apologize for these errors and state that this does

not change the scientific conclusions of the article in any way. The

original article has been updated.
Frontiers in Immunology 02
Publisher’s note

All claims expressed in this article are solely those of the authors

and do not necessarily represent those of their affiliated organizations,

or those of the publisher, the editors and the reviewers. Any product

that may be evaluated in this article, or claim that may be made by its

manufacturer, is not guaranteed or endorsed by the publisher.
frontiersin.org

https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1236992
https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/immunology
https://www.frontiersin.org

	Corrigendum: Bioinformatics and system biology approach to identify the influences among COVID-19, ARDS and sepsis
	Funding


